ln	place	Эf	Form	PT	O-1595
----	-------	----	------	----	--------

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

09-29-2000

PATENT 00-001

101476491 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recurs

r copy

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Michael G. MAKAR Joseph M. MOSLEY Tracy A. TINDALL

thereof:

Execution Date:

June 6, 2000 June 6, 2000 June 6, 2000

2. Name and address of receiving party:

The DelFin Project, Inc. 7100 West Camino Real Suite 405 Boca Raton, Florida 33433

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes XX No

3. Nature of conveyance: XX Other: Attached is a new assignment recordation cover sheet to correct an error in the assignee's zip code, for the assignment recorded on 6/7/00 on Reel/Frame: 010875/0480. Please re-record the assignment to reflect the correct assignee information referenced above.

4. Application or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.

A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/588,953

B. Patent No.(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Jon A. Gibbons FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN & BONGINI, P.L. 4400 N. Federal Highway, Suite 32 Boca Raton, Florida 33431

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

Enclosed is a USPTO credit card payment form authorizing payment of the above fee.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jon A. Gibbons

Name of Person Signing

September 12, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/29/2000 GTON11

00000011 09588953

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D. C. 20231

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL563154



PATENT DOCKET NO: 510-A00-001

In place of Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION	DININ COVER SHEET - PATENTS		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracthereof:	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:		
Michael G. MAKAR Joseph M. MOSLEY Troop A. TINDALL	۶ 🛢		
Michael G. MAKAR	June 6, 2000		
Joseph M. MOSLEY	June 6, 2000		
Tracy A. TINDALL	June 6, 2000		
2. Name and address of receiving party:			
The DelFin Project, Inc.			
7100 West Camino Real	$\frac{v}{\Gamma}$		
Suite 405			
Boca Raton, Florida 33487			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No			
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment			
4. Application or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat the first named executing inventor. <u>June 6, 2000</u>	ent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 09/58/953		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>1</u>		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Jon A. Gibbons	Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00. The		
FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN & BONGINI P.L.	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
4400 N. Federal Highway, Suite 32 Boca Raton, Florida 33431	additional fees to deposit account number 50-0601.		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature:			
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	(
	1711)		
Jon A. Gibbons	June 7, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Signs	ature Date		
l otal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		

Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D. C. 20231

05/05/2000 11:23

5614173844

FLEIT, KAIN ET. AL

PAGE 06/06

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL563154894US

PATENT DOCKET NO. 510-A00-001

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto *The DelFin Project, Inc.*

name and address of assignee 7100 West Camino Real, Suite 405

Boca Raton, Florida 33433

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

title of invention

Name: Tracy A. TINDALL

METHOD AND SYSTEM OF AUXILIARY ILLUMINATION FOR ENHANCING A SCENE DURING A MULTIMEDIA PRESENTATION

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	Serial No Filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention:

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN & BONGINI P.L. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Name: Michael G. MAKAR

Name: Joseph M. MOSLEY

Signature: Joseph M. MOSLEY

Signature:

Date: 6/6/2000

Date: 6/6/00



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 17, 2000

PTAS

FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN ETAL JON A. GIBBONS 4400 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUITE 32 BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/07/2000

REEL/FRAME: 010875/0480

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MAKAR, MICHAEL G.

DOC DATE: 06/06/2000

ASSIGNOR:

MOSLEY, JOSEPH M.

DOC DATE: 06/06/2000

ASSIGNOR:

TINDALL, TRACY A.

DOC DATE: 06/06/2000

ASSIGNEE:

DELFIN PROJECT, INC., THE

7100 WEST CAMINO REAL

SUITE 405

BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487

33433

SERIAL NUMBER: 09588953

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/07/2000

ISSUE DATE:

Received

AUG 2 2 2000

Fleit, Kain, Et Al

REEL: 011113 FRAME: 0872

JOANN STEWART, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/15/2000